RESOLUTION : 254-19

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, THE AMBIENT GROUP, LLC,
FOR DEMOLITION OF STRUCTURE AT FORMER WAYNE’S AUTO SITE

WHEREAS, the Borough of Clayton (hereinafter referred to as “Borough™) awarded a
contract for Underground Tank Removal and Remediation Services (hercinafter referred to as the
“Project”) to The Ambient Group, LL.C pursuant to Resolution 237-19 adopted November 14, 2019,
in the total amount of $35,090.00; and

WHEREAS, the Borough has determined that the garage structure at the Former Wayne’s
Auto site located at 719 N. Delsea Drive, Clayton, NJ should be demolished; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that Change Order No. 1 to the original contract is
required for out of scope work consisting of demolition of the existing above grade structure at the
Former Wayne’s Auto site; and

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 1 includes labor and equipment necessary for the demolition
of the existing garage structure located at the Former Wayne’s Auto site at an additional cost of
$6,500.00; and

WHEREAS, Donna Nestore, CFO, for the Borough of Clayton certifies that $6,500.00 is
available through Ordinance 9-2012.

WHEREAS, The Ambient Group, LLC has submitted Change Order No. 1 dated December 4,
2019 outlining the additional cost to the Borough for a total amount of $6,500.00 for a new revised
contract total of $41,590.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the
Borough of Clayton, County of Gloucester, and State of New Jersey as follows on this 12" day of
December, 2019 that the Borough Council does hereby approve and authorize Change Order No. 1 to
the contract with The Ambient Group, LLC for Tank Removal and Remediation Services for an
additional cost to the Borough of $6,500.00, for a new revised total contract amount of $41,590.00.

ADOPTED at the meeting of the Borough Council of the Borough of Clayton held on
December 12, 2019.

BOROUGH OF CLAYTON

5

THOMAS BIANCO, Mayor

ATTEST:



R ) ,,]
LLALLALL )t’/ﬂtfﬂcM-’

Christine Newcomb, Borough Clerk

CERTIFICATION

I, Christine Newcomb, Borough Clerk, of the Borough of Clayton, in the County of
Gloucester, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was presented and duly adopted by the
Borough Council at a meeting of the Borough of Clayton held on December 12, 2019,

C/{/ﬂabf’k}% J&md W

Christine Newcomb, Borough Clerk

LACLAYTON BOROUGH\RESOLUTIONS\Res. Authorizing\20194121019 Resolution Authorizing Change Order No 1 Ambient Group LLC waynes auto.docx



